

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 8095 OF 2020

ICICI Bank Ltd., ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior Counsel, Mr. R. S. Pai and Mr. Anand Pai, Mr. Akshay Udeshi a/w. Mr. Netaji Gawade & Mr. Kaushal Udeshi i/by Ms. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandesh Patil, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : K.K.TATED & N.R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 21, 2020.

PC :

1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents seek some time to file reply. In view of this fact, following order is passed.

- i. Respondents to file their reply on or before 16th January, 2021 with copy to the other side.

- ii. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 22nd January, 2021 with copy to the other side.

- lii. Matter to appear on board on 01st February, 2021.

- iv. Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to mention the matter for urgent orders before the returnable date in case of urgency with 48 hours clear notice to the other side.

- v. Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to file affidavit of service in the Registry.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)

.....