

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8/2021

ICICI Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner
vs.
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Anand Pai, Mr. Kaushal Udeshi and Mr. Vedant i/b M/s.
Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the petitioner.
Mr. Pavan Patil for Respondent No. 1.
.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 19, 2021

PC.

. Today the matter is shown on board pursuant to the
praecipe filed by the Advocate for Respondent No.1.

2. Heard.

3. The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that this
Court by order dated 21/12/2020 directed the Respondents to
file their reply on or before 16/01/2021 and matter to appear on
board on 01/02/2021. He submits that, he requires further time
to file reply.

4. In view of these facts, the following order is passed:

a. Respondent No.1 to file affidavit in reply on or before
16/02/2021 with copy to other side.

- b. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 18/02/2021 with copy to other side.

- c. Matter to appear on board on 22/02/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)