

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8/2021

ICICI Bank Ltd.

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior Advocate with R.S.Patil, Anand Pai, Kaushal Udeshi and Mr. Akshay Udeshi I/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil a/w. Pavan S. Patil for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant for Respondent No.2.

Ms.Kunjali Patil I/b. King Stubb & Kasira for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2021**

**P.C.**

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that today only he received a copy of reply from Respondent No.2. He seeks some time to go through the same. At his request, Office is directed to place the matter on board on 18.03.2021.

2 Liberty granted to Respondent No.2 to file Affidavit in Reply in the Registry, with copy to other side.

**(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**