

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2021**

ICICI Bank Limited

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade & Mr. Nayan Bhalekar i/b Mr. Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pavan S. Patil, for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vighnesh Nair i/b King Stubb and Kasiva, for Respondent No. 3.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JUNE, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1, stand over to 07<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**