



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8 OF 2021

ICICI Bank Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Union of India & 5 Ors. ...Respondents

...
Mr J.P. Cama, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rahul Sangvi, Mr. Somesh Jaidev i/b
M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/b M/s. King Stubb and Kasiva Advocates for
Respondent No.3.

...
CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.
DATE : 10 AUGUST 2023.

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the parties make a joint request for disposal of the Petition at the admission stage. List the Petition on 21 August 2023 at 3 p.m. on the supplementary weekly board.

2 The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated in advance.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.