

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.08 OF 2021**

ICICI Bank Limited .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Mayur Bhojwani with Ms.Rutvi Soni i/b Manilal Kher  
Ambalal & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr.Shubhankar Kulkarni i/b Mr.Pavan Patil for the  
Respondent No.1/UOI.

Mr.Jaiprakash Sawant with Ms.Sonali Humane for the  
Respondent No.2.

Mr.Mohit Sahani with Mr.Amiy Kumar i/b King Stubb &  
Kasiva for the Respondent No.3.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATED : 02<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C:-**

1. In accordance with the order dated 10/08/2023, since it was agreed that the Petition will be taken up for final hearing at the stage of admission, the counsel for the parties were directed to circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings and statutory provisions alongwith compilation of case law.

Apparently, there is no compliance of the said direction and the learned counsel representing the Petitioner assures

that the necessary compliance shall be ensured within a period of two weeks from today.

The learned counsel representing Respondent No.2 shall also ensure the compliance within a period of two weeks from today.

The learned counsel representing Respondent No.3, however, submits that he has placed the affidavit-in-reply on record and he do not want to add anything more.

2. With an understanding between the parties that the Pettion shall be heard finally, re-notify to 23/01/2025. To be listed at 2.30 p.m.

Needless to state that the parties shall exchange their compilation before the next date of hearing.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**