

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2021

Icici Bank Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 5 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. J. P. Cama a/w Mayur Bhojwani and Rutvi Soni i/by
Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for Petitioner.

Adv. Shubhankar Kulkarni a/w Shubham Saraf i/by Pavan Patil
for Respondent No. 1.

Adv. Jaiprakash Sawant a/w Kiran Patil for Respondent No. 2.

Adv. Anjali Gupta for respondent No. 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.

BHOBE, JJ

DATE : 23rd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)