

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2021

ICICI Bank Limited	...Petitioner
Versus	
Union Of India And 5 Ors.	...Respondents

Adv. J.P. Cama, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Mayur Bhojwani, Ms. Rutvi Soni,
i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Jaiprakash Sawant, for Respondent No. 2.
Ms. Disha Mehta i/by Kings Stubb Kasiva, for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA J &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.**

DATED : 12TH FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. By an order dated 10 August 2023, this Court, upon a joint request made by learned counsel for the parties for disposal of the petition at the stage of admission, directed the parties to circulate a summary of propositions with reference to the pleadings and the relevant statutory provisions.
2. The parties were also directed to submit a compilation of case law, if any, upon which they intended to rely, along with relevant paragraphs, duly indexed and paginated. The summary of propositions and compilation were to be furnished to the opposite side in advance.
3. The Petitioner has circulated the compilation of judgments relied

upon on behalf of the Petitioner, along with written submissions, which are taken on record. Respondent No. 2 has tendered written submissions today, which are also taken on record.

4. Writ petition shall be placed for hearing at the admission stage on 12 March 2026 at 3:00 PM.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]