

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2021

Icici Bank Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 5 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr Mayur Bhojwani a/w Ms Rutvi Soni i/b Manilal Kher
Ambalal & Co. For Petitioner.

Ms Anjali Gupta i/b King Stubb & Kasiva for Respondent No.
3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)